## NA Form No. 27

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

GT-PURD	
First Information of a cognizable crime reported	
1 Dist turalla Sub Diver funda Sul	FPS Balaupen year 2018 FIRNO 105/18 Date 07/10-
2 ) Act Plectricity Act Sections 135 (1)(a iii) Act 2003 (Amended 2007) Sections	
	iv) Other acts & Sections
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 39.6	7 10 0010
b) Occurrence of Offence Day Tuesday	Date 09-10-2018 Time 14.10 to 15.00 hrs,
c) Information received Date 09.10.2048	Time 19.05 by GD No. 396 at the PS
4. Type of Information: Written/Oral Written	1-2-1
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from	PS Approx 09 km west from Balanger 15
b) Address Athe house of allused I sh	won ch Padu of rell-Dara (Sairi Lis) ps Balanen
DISt - Purulta	Beat No J2 no-53, Anchal no two
<ul> <li>c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the n</li> </ul>	varae of P. S. District
6. Complainant / Informant:	
a) Name Amitara Choudlury	1
	Kr Choudhury
c) Date / Year of birth 19.12-1967	of Nationally Maken
e) Address D. E. S. Sfation Nanager Bul	
7. Details of known/suspected/unknown/secured with f	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 78h	was Chandra Rudu
Ol.	Dava (Survisib) Pumbla. Balarenpus DISt Pumbla.
8/8	O Comments )
Wil-	Clara Coulden Dick Republic
P8-1	Balangurpur Distrium
¥ 1 27 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	
· •	
8. Reasons for delay in remoting by the complainant/inf	Trentwo X
9. Priculars of properties stohantimustive 6. (Attack sepa	rate sheet if required X
and the second s	If district was a settlement of the set of the set of the settlement of the settleme
The state of the s	
10. Total value of properties stolentinarchized	×
19 The Proof water I the most recommended of most recommended	the consimulatione Complant which is much
Ballin F. B. B. Bertall Salar Plate . By Practitions and Symposius and the approximation of the second second	as sich a Gareland hore with
	The original type Complant which is fruits as FIR affarehad here with
	Madr
	Contract of the contract of th
	Office
	office in charge of office in charge of sparampur. S. F. 8003, Amended 8007.  ASI. Balaram Mahate to take up the
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commi	ssion of offence s) was 195 (1)(a) of bleedwary thet.
	2003, Amended 2007.
registered the case and took up the investigation/di-	ASI Balaram Mahato to take up the
investigation/transférred to P. S.	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to
the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly rec	corded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant/free of cost.
which will	
	Signature of the Other-in-Charge, Poyca-Ballion with
	Office Street St
	Signature of the Othicer-in-Charge, Police Station with
Amilana M- 10	SUBRATA SADEO
Amilara Choudling	of Daline.
Signature/Thumb impression of "/"	Name of the state
the Complainant/informant  Office-in-charge  alarampur p.S.	Dist-Purully,
office-in-charge	Drit PAU Da
Jarampur	Dist fames.



## WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

[A GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE]
OFFICE OF THE STATION MANAGER
BALARAMPUR CUSTOMER CARE CENTRE
BALARAMPUR—723143, PURULIA (W.B)

Website – www.wbsedcl.in, Corporate ID – U40109WB2007SGC113473

© 03252 – 244 – 423 Email: smbalarampur@wbsedcl.in

To, The Officer-in-Charge Balarampur Police Station Balarampur

Sub: Lodging F.I.R against Ishwar Ch. Tudu, S/o. Lt. Sukdev Tudu for unauthorized use of Electricity by way of hooking u/s 135(i)(a) of Electricity Act 2003 (Amended in 2007).

Sir,

I Sri Amitava Choudhury, S/O- Lt. Sajal Kr. Choudhury, D.E & Station Manager of Balarampur CCC of WBSEDCL do hereby lodge complaint against Ishwar Chandra Tudu, S/o. Lt. Sukdev Tudu resides at Vill — Dava (Suraidih), Po. Genrua, PS: Balarampur, Dist. Purulia to the effect that received an information, that the aforesaid accused person is committing theft of Electricity in his residence by way of direct hooking from the LTOH Line of WBSEDCL.

Acting upon such information today on 09.10.2018 from 2.10 PM to 3.00 PM I, along with Sri Manab Kr. Maji, S.A.E , Sri Subhasis Mahato, O.E Balarampur CCC and technical persons of M/s. Ajoy Kr. Ghosh (Enlisted Agency of WBSEDCL) inspected the premises of Ishwar Chandra Tudu and held raid.

During raid and inspection it was detected that accused Ishwar Chandra Tudu is using electricity dishonestly by making direct hooking from the nearby LTOH Line of WBSEDCL for running 1 No. 200 Watt Lamp & 1 No. 100 Watt Lamp having connected load 0.30 KW.

I prepared Inspection report in presence of the Accused and assessed the Load as 0.30 Kw. Details have been mentioned in the Inspection Report and the accused refused to sign on it.

I directed Sri Rajib Sahis, Supervisor of M/s. Ajoy Kr. Ghosh (Enlisted Agency of WBSEDCL) to disconnect the hooking line/ arrangement from our LTOH line. Accordingly they disconnected the aforesaid hooking line/arrangement from LTOH Line.

I prepared seizure list in presence of accused & witnesses, details of seizure have been mentioned in the seizure list and the accused refused to sign on it. A copy of the seizure list was handed over to the accused. The Local people gathered there witnessed the incident but refused to sign on the Seizure list and inspection report.

For this activity of theft the WBSEDCL has sustained huge financial loss in terms of revenue.

It is well evident that the above mentioned accused person has committed offence u/s 135(i)(a) of Electricity Act 2003 (Amended in 2007).

\* Kindly treat this complaint as FIR and take necessary action against the accused. Encl:

1) Original Seizure List

2) Original Inspection Report

3) Produced seized articles

Yours Faithfully

(Amitava Choudhury)

D. E & Station Manager
Balarampur Customer Care Centre
W.B.S.E.D.C.L

Date of Birth: 19.12.1967 Mobile: 8348689765

Received on 09/10/18 at 19.05 hrs.

and Stanfed Balanpups Case

no-105/18 dt 09/10/18, US-1B5(1)(2)

Plentyeit act 2003. Amended 2007

Office-in charge